
 

 

   

  Airwaves 9 March 2018  
No. 23 

 

Dear Parents and Carers 

 

The children are all bringing home a little posy for their Mums today.  Please 

check your child’s bag in case they forget it’s there! 

 

Today we welcomed the Weavers Guild into Buttercups and Daffodils classes as 

part of our fairytale topic.  The children were shown how to weave yarn on a 

loom and then how to spin the yarn.  The children used the yarn to make 

friendship bracelets.  Do look at our Twitter thread (which feeds into the 

website) for photos. 

 

Dragon Days – Wednesday 13 and Thursday 14 March 

Years 3, 4 and 5 are really looking forward to presenting their show for you 

next week.  The tickets you have requested for the production are going home 

with the children today.  There are still some tickets available for the morning 

performance if you have not yet requested any.   Please note that for the 

evening performance children need to be back in school, via the Key Stage 2 

entrance, at 5.10 pm and the doors for the performance will open at 5.20.  

There will be parking available on the Key Stage 2 car park.  Please note that 

the evening performance will start at 5.30. This is to make sure there is plenty 

of time to complete the show before the evening letting starts.  The children 

will need to be collected at 6.45. 

 

Key Stage 1 puppet shows 

Key Stage 1 have been making puppets and will be presenting a short puppet 

show for parents before the end of term. Sunflowers and Daffodils’ show will be 

on Monday 26th March at 2.30pm.  Bluebells class puppet show will be on 

Wednesday 28th March at 2.45pm.  Parents are welcome to watch!   

 
Cambridge Science Festival 

Cambridge Science Festival has lots of free events for families and runs from 

12 March – 25 March 2018. 
Booking lines for all pre-book events are open from 11am-3pm, Monday to Friday.  

The Festival web address is: www.sciencefestival.cam.ac.uk/  
 

Yours sincerely 

 

 

Debbie Gould 

Headteacher 
 

http://www.sciencefestival.cam.ac.uk/


 

 

Lunches for week beginning Monday 12
th

 March 

 Red Option Green Option (usually 

Vegetarian) 

Blue Option 

(Light bite) 

Monday Margarita pizza Mediterranean quiche Coronation quorn 

wrap 

Tuesday Chicken korma Five bean chilli Baked beans and 

coleslaw 

Wednesday Beef bolognaise Cheesy vegetables Tuna baguette 

Thursday Roast chicken Veggie sausage and 

Yorkshire pudding 

Ham salad 

Friday Fish fingers Jacket potato with 

cheese 

Omelette 

 

 

 
Diary Dates 
Tuesday 13 March am Year 1 multisports event at Bellbird 

school 

Wednesday 14 March, 9.30 am KS2 production 

Thursday 15 March, 5.30 pm KS2 production 

Monday 19 March Years 5 & 6 to Cambridge 

Friday 23 March Reception and KS1 to Stansted 

Mountfichet 

Monday 26 March, 2.30 pm Sunflowers & Daffodils puppet show 

Wednesday 28 March, 2.45 pm Bluebells puppet show 

Thursday 29 March Spring term closes 

Monday 16 April Professional day – school closed to pupils 

Tuesday 17 April Summer term starts 

Monday 7 May May day holiday 

Monday 14 to Thursday 17 May SATs for Year 6 

Monday 28 May to Friday 1 June Half-term 

Wednesday 6 to Friday 8 June Year 6 residential 

Tuesday 26 to Wednesday 27 June Year 5 residential 

Monday 9 July Sports Day and family picnic (reserve day 

Thursday 12 July) 

Tuesday 17 July Year 6 production 2.00 pm 

Year 6 BBQ & rounders 4.00 pm 

Friday 20 July Year 6 leavers’ assembly 2.00 pm 

Summer term closes for pupils 

Monday 23 and Tuesday 24 July Professional days 
 

 

 

 


